
TITLE NAME SURNAME POST-NOMINALS PARTY MINISTRY/ELECTORATE ADDRESS1 ADDRESS2 ADDRESS3 SUBURB State Pcode Email Phone OFFICE HOLDER

The Hon. Jenny Aitchison MP Minister Australian Labor 
Party

Minister for Regional Transport 
and Roads

52 Martin Place SYDNEY NSW 2000 office@aitchison.minister.nsw.gov.au (02) 7225 6200

Mr Rory Amon MP Mr Amon Liberal Party Member for Pittwater 1725 Pittwater Road MONA VALE NSW 2103 pittwater@parliament.nsw.gov.au (02) 9999 3599
Mr Kevin Anderson MP Mr Anderson The Nationals Member for Tamworth Ground Floor 13 Fitzroy Street TAMWORTH NSW 2340 tamworth@parliament.nsw.gov.au (02) 6766 1422

Mr Edmond Atalla MP Mr Atalla Australian Labor 
Party

Member for Mount Druitt Office Suite 201
Westfield 
Shoppingtown

Carlisle Avenue MOUNT DRUITT NSW 2770 mountdruitt@parliament.nsw.gov.au (02) 9625 6770 Parliamentary Secretary for Police 
and Counter-terrorism

Mrs Tina Ayyad MP Mrs Ayyad Liberal Party Member for Holsworthy 60 Walder Road HAMMONDVILLE NSW 2170 holsworthy@parliament.nsw.gov.au (02) 9825 3653

Mr Stephen Bali MP Mr Bali Australian Labor 
Party

Member for Blacktown Shop 3063
Westpoint Shopping 
Centre

Flushcombe Road BLACKTOWN NSW 2148 blacktown@parliament.nsw.gov.au (02) 9671 5222 Parliamentary Secretary for 
Planning and Public Spaces

Mr Clayton Barr MP Mr Barr Australian Labor 
Party

Member for Cessnock 118 Vincent Street CESSNOCK NSW 2325 cessnock@parliament.nsw.gov.au (02) 4991 1466
Toll free - 1300 550 114

Temporary Speaker

Mr Roy Butler MP Mr Butler Independent Member for Barwon Suite 1 Ground Floor 60 Maitland Street NARRABRI NSW 2390 barwon@parliament.nsw.gov.au (02) 6792 1422

Ms Liza Butler MP Ms Butler Australian Labor 
Party

Member for South Coast 1/57 Plunkett Street NOWRA NSW 2541 southcoast@parliament.nsw.gov.au (02) 4421 0222

The Hon. Prue Car MP Deputy Premier Australian Labor 
Party

Deputy Premier, Minister for 
Education and Early Learning, 
Minister for Western Sydney

52 Martin Place SYDNEY NSW 2000 office@deputypremier.nsw.gov.au (02) 7225 6010

The Hon. Yasmin Catley MP Minister Australian Labor 
Party

Minister for Police and Counter-
terrorism

52 Martin Place SYDNEY NSW 2000 office@haylen.minister.nsw.gov.au (02) 7225 6100

The Hon. Anoulack Chanthivong MP Minister Australian Labor 
Party

Minister for Better Regulation and 
Fair Trading, Minister for Industry 
and Trade, Minister for Innovation, 
Science and Technology, Minister 
for Building, Minister for 
Corrections

52 Martin Place 2-6 Oxford Road SYDNEY NSW 2000 office@chanthivong.minister.nsw.gov.au (02) 7225 6170

Mr Justin Clancy MP Mr Clancy Liberal Party Member for Albury 612 Dean Street ALBURY NSW 2640 albury@parliament.nsw.gov.au (02) 6021 3042
Ms Steph Cooke MP Ms Cooke The Nationals Member for Cootamundra 140 Boorowa Street YOUNG NSW 2594 cootamundra@parliament.nsw.gov.au (02) 6382 2399

The Hon. Sophie Cotsis MP Minister Australian Labor 
Party

Minister for Industrial Relations, 
Minister for Work Health and 
Safety

52 Martin Place SYDNEY NSW 2000 office@cotsis.minister.nsw.gov.au (02) 7225 6110

Mr Mark Coure MP Mr Coure Liberal Party Member for Oatley 24 Pitt Street MORTDALE NSW 2223 oatley@parliament.nsw.gov.au (02) 9580 9349

The Hon. Tim Crakanthorp MP Mr Crakanthorp Australian Labor 
Party

Member for Newcastle 414 Hunter Street Newcastle NSW 2300 newcastle@parliament.nsw.gov.au (02) 4926 1126

Mr Matt Cross MP Mr Cross Liberal Party Member for Davidson Suite 8A 12 Tryon Road LINDFIELD NSW 2070 davidson@parliament.nsw.gov.au (02) 9880 7400

Mr Adam Crouch MP Mr Crouch Liberal Party Member for Terrigal Shop 3 Fountain Plaza
148-158 The Entrance 
Road

ERINA NSW 2250 terrigal@parliament.nsw.gov.au (02) 4365 1906 Opposition Whip

The Hon. Michael Daley MP Attorney General Australian Labor 
Party

Attorney General 52 Martin Place SYDNEY NSW 2000 office@daley.minister.nsw.gov.au (02) 7225 6070
Legislative Assembly Trustee, 
Parliamentary Contributory 
Superannuation Fund

Mrs Helen Dalton MP Mrs Dalton Independent Member for Murray Suite G13 104-110 Banna Avenue GRIFFITH NSW 2680 murray@parliament.nsw.gov.au (02) 6962 6644

Mrs Tanya Davies MP Mrs Davies Liberal Party Member for Badgerys Creek Shop 43 St Clair Shopping Centre 155 Bennett Road ST CLAIR NSW 2759 badgeryscreek@parliament.nsw.gov.au (02) 9834 2966

Ms Donna Davis MP Ms Davis Australian Labor 
Party

Member for Parramatta Ground Floor 96 George Street PARRAMATTA NSW 2150 parramatta@parliament.nsw.gov.au (02) 9891 4722

Ms Stephanie Di Pasqua MP Ms Di Pasqua Liberal Party Member for Drummoyne 128 Great North Road FIVE DOCK NSW 2046 drummoyne@parliament.nsw.gov.au (02) 9713 2999

The Hon. Jihad Dib MP Minister Australian Labor 
Party

Minister for Customer Service and 
Digital Government, Minister for 
Emergency Services, Minister for 
Youth Justice

52 Martin Place SYDNEY NSW 2000 office@dib.minister.nsw.gov.au (02) 7225 6090

Mr Philip Donato MP Mr Donato Independent Member for Orange 123 Byng Street ORANGE NSW 2800 orange@parliament.nsw.gov.au (02) 6362 5199

Ms Trish Doyle MP Ms Doyle Australian Labor 
Party

Member for Blue Mountains Suite 6 5 Raymond Road SPRINGWOOD NSW 2777 bluemountains@parliament.nsw.gov.au (02) 4751 3298

Parliamentary Secretary for 
Climate Change, Parliamentary 
Secretary for Energy, 
Parliamentary Secretary for the 
Environment, Parliamentary 
Secretary for Heritage

Ms Julia Finn MP Ms Finn Australian Labor 
Party

Member for Granville 160 Merrylands Road MERRYLANDS NSW 2160 granville@parliament.nsw.gov.au (02) 9637 1656
Parliamentary Secretary to the 
Premier, Parliamentary Secretary 
for the Arts

Mr Alex Greenwich MP Mr Greenwich Independent Member for Sydney Ground Floor 21 Oxford Street DARLINGHURST NSW 2010 sydney@parliament.nsw.gov.au (02) 9267 5999 Temporary Speaker
Mr James Griffin MP Mr Griffin Liberal Party Member for Manly Shop 2 2 Wentworth Street MANLY NSW 2095 manly@parliament.nsw.gov.au (02) 9976 2773

Mr Nathan Hagarty MP Mr Hagarty Australian Labor 
Party

Member for Leppington
(This temporary address is open 
on an appointment basis only)

Level 2 215-219 George Street LIVERPOOL NSW 2170 leppington@parliament.nsw.gov.au (02) 9602 0101

Mrs Judy Hannan MP Mrs Hannan Independent Member for Wollondilly Shop 1
117 Remembrance 
Drive

TAHMOOR NSW 2573 wollondilly@parliament.nsw.gov.au (02) 4683 2622

COLOUR CODE KEY: Red-Avoid; Blue-Key; Green-Not yet contacted; White-last (Already contacted)
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The Hon. David Harris MP Minister Australian Labor 
Party

Minister for Aboriginal Affairs and 
Treaty, Minister for Gaming and 
Racing, Minister for Veterans, 
Minister for Medical Research, 
Minister for the Central Coast

52 Martin Place SYDNEY NSW 2000 office@harris.minister.nsw.gov.au (02) 7225 6210

The Hon. Jodie Harrison MP Minister Australian Labor 
Party

Minister for Women, Minister for 
Seniors, Minister for the 
Prevention of Domestic Violence 
and Sexual Assault

52 Martin Place SYDNEY NSW 2000 office@harrison.minister.nsw.gov.au (02) 7225 6200

The Hon. Jo Haylen MP Minister Australian Labor 
Party

Minister for Transport 52 Martin Place SYDNEY NSW 2000 office@haylen.minister.nsw.gov.au (02) 7225 6060

Mr Alister Henskens MP Mr Henskens Liberal Party Member for Wahroonga 27 Redleaf Avenue WAHROONGA NSW 2076 wahroonga@parliament.nsw.gov.au (02) 9487 8588

Mr Mark Hodges MP Mr Hodges Liberal Party Member for Castlehill Suite 1
25-33 Old Northern 
Road

BAULKHAM HILLS NSW 2153 castlehill@parliament.nsw.gov.au (02) 9686 3110

The Hon. Ron Hoenig MP Minister Australian Labor 
Party

Minister for Local Government 52 Martin Place SYDNEY NSW 2000 office@hoenig.minister.nsw.gov.au (02) 7225 6150 Leader of the House, Vice-
President of the Executive Council

Dr Michael Holland MP Dr Holland Australian Labor 
Party

Member for Bega 124-126 Carp Street BEGA NSW 2550 bega@parliament.nsw.gov.au (02) 6492 2056
Parliamentary Secretary for 
Health, Parliamentary Secretary 
for Regional Health

The Hon. Sonia Hornery MP Ms Hornery Australian Labor 
Party

Member for Wallsend 67 Nelson Street WALLSEND NSW 2287 wallsend@parliament.nsw.gov.au (02) 4950 0955 Deputy Speaker

Mr Tim James MP Mr James Liberal Party Member for Willoughby Shop 26 and 27
147-151 Sailors Bay 
Road

NORTHBRIDGE NSW 2063 willoughby@parliament.nsw.gov.au (02) 9439 4199

Ms Charishma Kaliyanda MP Ms Kaliyanda Australian Labor 
Party

Member for Liverpool Shops 3 -5 Ground Floor
95 Northumberland 
Street

LIVERPOOL NSW 2170 	liverpool@parliament.nsw.gov.au 	(02) 9602 0040

The Hon. Stephen Kamper MP Minister Australian Labor 
Party

Minister for Small Business, 
Minister for Lands and Property, 
Minister for Multiculturalism, 
Minister for Sport

52 Martin Place SYDNEY NSW 2000 office@kamper.minister.nsw.gov.au (02) 7225 6140

Mr Matt Kean MP Mr Kean Liberal Party Member for Hornsby Suite 5 The Madison 25-29 Hunter Street HORNSBY NSW 2077 hornsby@parliament.nsw.gov.au (02) 9476 3411
Mr Michael Kemp MP Mr Kemp The Nationals Member for Oxley 37 Elbow Street WEST KEMPSEY NSW 2440 oxley@parliament.nsw.gov.au (02) 6562 6190

Mr Warren Kirby MP Mr Kirby Australian Labor 
Party

Member for Riverstone Shop 20 Stanhope Village 2 Sentry Drive STANHOPE GARDENS NSW 2768 riverstone@parliament.nsw.gov.au (02) 8883 3499

Mr Jordan Lane MP Mr Lane Liberal Party Member for Ryde Suite 202 Ground Floor 5-9 Devlin Street RYDE NSW 2112 ryde@parliament.nsw.gov.au (02) 9808 3288
Mr Dave Layzell MP Mr Layzell The Nationals Member for Upper Hunter 20 Bridge Street MUSWELLBROOK NSW 2333 upperhunter@parliament.nsw.gov.au (02) 6543 1065 Temporary Speaker
Ms Jenny Leong MP Ms Leong The Greens Member for Newtown 383 King Street NEWTOWN NSW 2042 newtown@parliament.nsw.gov.au (02) 9517 2800

Mr Jason Li MP Mr Li Australian Labor 
Party

Member for Strathfield Suite 2 36-38 Victoria Street BURWOOD NSW 2134 strathfield@parliament.nsw.gov.au (02) 9747 1711 Assistant Speaker

The Hon. Adam Marshall MP Mr Marshall The Nationals Member for Northern Tablelands 175 Rusden Street ARMIDALE NSW 2350 northerntablelands@parliament.nsw.gov.au (02) 6772 5552

Dr Hugh McDermott MP Dr McDermott Australian Labor 
Party

Member for Prospect 2/679 The Horsley Drive SMITHFIELD NSW 2164 prospect@parliament.nsw.gov.au (02) 9756 4766 Parliamentary Secretary to the 
Attorney General

Dr Joe McGirr MP Dr McGirr Independent Member for Wagga Wagga 64 Baylis Street WAGGA WAGGA NSW 2650 waggawagga@parliament.nsw.gov.au (02) 6921 1622

Ms Karen McKeown MP Ms Mckeown Australian Labor 
Party

Member for Penrith Shop 23 Ground Floor Penrith Centre 510-534 High Street PENRITH NSW 2750 penrith@parliament.nsw.gov.au (02) 4722 8660

Mr David Mehan MP Mr Mehan Australian Labor 
Party

Member for The Entrance 24 The Entrance Road THE ENTRANCE NSW 2261 TheEntrance@parliament.nsw.gov.au (02) 4334 1012 Parliamentary Secretary to the 
Treasurer

The Hon. Chris Minns MP Premier Australian Labor 
Party

Premier Suite 1 Ground Floor 22-24 Regent Street KOGARAH NSW 2217 premier@dpc.nsw.gov.au (02) 7225 6000

Dr Marjorie O'Neill MP Dr O'Neill Australian Labor 
Party

Member for Coogee 15/53-55B Frenchmans Road RANDWICK NSW 2031 coogee@parliament.nsw.gov.au (02) 9398 1822 Parliamentary Secretary for 
Transport

The Hon. Ryan Park MP Minister Australian Labor 
Party

Minister for Health, Minister for 
Regional Health, Minister for the 
Illawarra and the South Coast

52 Martin Place SYDNEY NSW 2000 office@park.minister.nsw.gov.au (02) 7225 6050

Mr Dominic Perrottet MP Mr Perrottet Liberal Party Member for Epping Suite 303
Level 3 51 Rawson 
Street

EPPING NSW 2121 epping@parliament.nsw.gov.au (02) 9877 0266

Ms Eleni Petinos MP Ms Petinos Liberal Party Member for Miranda 577 Kingsway MIRANDA NSW 2228 miranda@parliament.nsw.gov.au (02) 9525 6378
The Hon. Greg Piper MP Mr Piper Independent Member for Lake Macquarie 126A Cary Street TORONTO NSW 2283 lakemacquarie@parliament.nsw.gov.au (02) 4959 3200 Speaker

Ms Robyn Preston MP Ms Preston Liberal Party Member for Hawkesbury Western Sydney University Building R4 College Drive RICHMOND NSW 2753 hawkesbury@parliament.nsw.gov.au (02) 4578 0300 Deputy Leader of the Opposition 
in the Legislative Assembly

Mr Geoff Provest MP Mr Provest The Nationals Member for Tweed Shop 1
103-105 Minjungbal 
Drive

TWEED HEADS SOUTH NSW 2486 tweed@parliament.nsw.gov.au (07) 5523 4816

Mrs Sally Quinnell MP Mrs Quinnell Australian Labor 
Party

Member for Camden
Shops G20/21 Narellan Town 
Centre

326 Camden Valley Way NARELLAN NSW 2567 camden@parliament.nsw.gov.au (02) 4655 3333

Mr Michael Regan MP Mr Regan Independent Member for Wakehurst Shop 3 637-641 Pittwater Road DEE WHY NSW 2099 wakehurst@parliament.nsw.gov.au (02) 9981 1111

Mr Anthony Roberts MP Mr Roberts Liberal Party Member for Lane Cove 215 Victoria Road GLADESVILLE NSW 2111 lanecove@parliament.nsw.gov.au (02) 9817 4757
Legislative Assembly Trustee, 
Parliamentary Contributory 
Superannuation Fund
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Ms Janelle Saffin MP Ms Saffin Australian Labor 
Party

Member for Lismore 55 Carrington Street LISMORE NSW 2480 lismore@parliament.nsw.gov.au (02) 6621 3624 Deputy Government Whip

Dr David Saliba MP Dr Saliba Australian Labor 
Party

Member for Fairfield 55A Smart Street FAIRFIELD NSW 2165 fairfield@parliament.nsw.gov.au (02) 9726 9323

Mr Dugald Saunders MP Mr Saunders The Nationals Member for Dubbo Suite 1 18 Talbragar Street DUBBO NSW 2830 dubbo@parliament.nsw.gov.au (02) 6882 3577 Leader of The Nationals

The Hon. Paul Scully MP Minister Australian Labor 
Party

Minister for Planning and Public 
Spaces

52 Martin Place SYDNEY NSW 2000 office@scully.minister.nsw.gov.au (02) 7225 6080

Ms Kobi Shetty MP Ms Shetty The Greens Member for Balmain Shops 1 & 2
201-205 Glebe Point 
Road 

GLEBE NSW 2037 balmain@parliament.nsw.gov.au (02) 9660 7586

Mr Gurmesh Singh MP Mr Singh The Nationals Member for Coffs Harbour 1/9 Park Avenue COFFS HARBOUR NSW 2450 coffsharbour@parliament.nsw.gov.au (02) 6652 6500 The Nationals Whip
Ms Kellie Sloane MP Ms Sloane Liberal Party Member for Vaucluse 330 New South Head Road DOUBLE BAY NSW 2028 vaucluse@parliament.nsw.gov.au (02) 9326 1856
Adjunct ProTamara Smith MP Ms Smith The Greens Member for Ballina Shop 1 7 Moon Street BALLINA NSW 2478 ballina@parliament.nsw.gov.au (02) 6686 7522
Mr Mark Speakman MP Mr Speakman Liberal Party Member for Cronulla Suite 203 30 Kingsway CRONULLA NSW 2230 cronulla@parliament.nsw.gov.au (02) 9527 1477

Ms Maryanne Stuart MP Ms Stuart Australian Labor 
Party

Member for Heathcote Shops 1 & 2 17 - 23 Station Street ENGADINE NSW 2233 heathcote@parliament.nsw.gov.au (02) 9548 0144

Mr Mark Taylor MP Mr Taylor Liberal Party Member for Winston Hills 166 Best Road SEVEN HILLS NSW 2147 winstonhills@parliament.nsw.gov.au (02) 9831 8022

Ms Liesl Tesch MP Ms Tesch Australian Labor 
Party

Member for Gosford 20 Blackwall Road WOY WOY NSW 2256 gosford@parliament.nsw.gov.au (02) 4342 4122

Parliamentary Secretary for 
Families and Communities, 
Parliamentary Secretary for 
Disability Inclusion

Mrs Tanya Thompson MP Mrs Thompson The Nationals Member for Myall Lakes Suite F4/F5 Level 1 1-9 Manning Street TUNCURRY NSW 2428 myalllakes@parliament.nsw.gov.au (02) 6555 4099
Mr Paul Toole MP Mr Toole The Nationals Member for Bathurst Suites 1 and 2 229 Howick Street BATHURST NSW 2795 bathurst@parliament.nsw.gov.au (02) 6332 1300
Mrs Wendy Tuckerman MP Mrs Tuckerman Liberal Party Member for Goulburn Shops 1 and 2 167-173 Auburn Street GOULBURN NSW 2580 goulburn@parliament.nsw.gov.au (02) 4822 6444

Mr Tri Vo MP Mr Vo Australian Labor 
Party

Member for Cabramatta Suite 10 Level 1 5 Arthur Street CABRAMATTA NSW 2166 cabramatta@parliament.nsw.gov.au (02) 9724 3381

Ms Lynda Voltz MP Ms Voltz Australian Labor 
Party

Member for Auburn Mezzanine Level Lidcombe Centre 92 Parramatta Road LIDCOMBE NSW 2141 auburn@parliament.nsw.gov.au (02) 9737 8822

Mr Gareth Ward MP Mr Ward Independent Member for Kiama 102 Terralong Street KIAMA NSW 2533 kiama@parliament.nsw.gov.au (02) 4232 1082

Mr Greg Warren MP Mr Warren Australian Labor 
Party

Member for Campbelltown Shop 3 72 Queen Street CAMPBELLTOWN NSW 2560 campbelltown@parliament.nsw.gov.au (02) 4625 3344

Parliamentary Secretary to the 
Deputy Premier, Parliamentary 
Secretary for Education and Early 
Learning, Parliamentary Secretary 
for Western Sydney

The Hon. Kate Washington MP Minister Australian Labor 
Party

Minister for Families and 
Communities, Minister for 
Disability Inclusion

52 Martin Place SYDNEY NSW 2000 office@washington.minister.nsw.gov.au (02) 7225 6130

Ms Anna Watson MP Ms Watson Australian Labor 
Party

Member for Shellharbour Shop 3
10 College Avenue 
Shellharbour City Centre

SHELLHARBOUR NSW 2529 shellharbour@parliament.nsw.gov.au (02) 4297 3111
Parliamentary Secretary for 
Roads, Parliamentary Secretary 
for Regional Transport and Roads

Mr Steve Whan MP Mr Whan Australian Labor 
Party

Member for Monaro 213 Crawford Street QUEANBEYAN NSW 2620 monaro@parliament.nsw.gov.au (02) 6299 4899 Government Whip

Ms Kylie Wilkinson MP Ms Wilkinson Australian Labor 
Party

Member for East Hills 20 Revesby Place REVESBY NSW 2212 easthills@parliament.nsw.gov.au (02) 9772 2774

Mr Ray Williams MP Mr Williams Liberal Party Member for Kellyville Suite 202 Rouse Hill Town Centre 10-14 Market Lane ROUSE HILL NSW 2155 kellyville@parliament.nsw.gov.au (02) 8882 9555

The Hon. Leslie Williams MP Mrs Williams Liberal Party Member for Port Macquarie T23
Sovereign Hills Town 
Centre

15 Chancellors Drive PORT MACQUARIE NSW 2444 portmacquarie@parliament.nsw.gov.au (02) 6584 0977

Mr Richie Williamson MP Mr Williamson The Nationals Member for Clarence 11 Prince Street GRAFTON NSW 2460 clarence@parliament.nsw.gov.au (02) 6643 1244
Ms Felicity Wilson MP Ms Wilson Liberal Party Member for Northshore Suite 3 40 Yeo Street NEUTRAL BAY NSW 2089 northshore@parliament.nsw.gov.au (02) 9909 2594

As at 13th June 2023
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